Frankie Meuleman
Pharmacy, AZ Sint-Jan Brugge
MEDECINES DISTRIBUTION
IN A HOSPITAL
• general hospital
• 3 campus
• 1300 beds
Other

• software suppliers
MEMBERS :
PROBLEMS OF ARTICLE CODIFICATION
• different article databases
• different lengths code
• numerical en alfanumerical
BARCODE MEDICINES
EAN-13
EAN PREFIX IDENTIFIERS
00-09 USA en Canada
20-29 In-store numbers
30-37 France
40-44 Germany
46 USSR
47 Taiwan
49 Japan
50 UK and Ireland
52 Greece
54 Belgium
87 Netherlands
...
54 12847  20402  5
Position Length Description
1-2 2 20
3-4 2 internal service
5-12 8 Internal productcode
13 1 EAN : check
Code-39 = 0
ARTICLE CODIFICATION
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
Valium injection 10 mg
Prefix : 20 product
Internal service : 30 pharmacy
Internal code : 02570020 0 + 2570020
Check : 4
EAN-13 code : 2030025700204
Surgical set
Prefix : 20 product
Internal service : 01 purchase service
Internal code : NSAF2004
Check  : 0
CODE-39 : 2001NSAF20040
20 ARTICLES
21 PERSONS
01 patient-number (8 positions
02 physicians number
03 personnel-number
04 suppliers-number
22 PATIENTNUMBER (10 positions)
23 ACTIVITIES
01 acts
02 general costs
25 PLACES
01 ward
02 room
03 room + bed
04 physical location
'IN-STORE' PREFIXES
AZ ST-JAN BRUGGE
RESULT
• unique article number
• internal - external codes
• integration EAN-128
CHOICE
WORKGROUP :
EAN-13
=
TOTAL SOLUTION
UNIT-DOSE WITH EAN-13 BARCODE
• new prefix 28
• Identification of the
hospital
• sequential number
• lot registration
28  012  0004152  5
TRACEABLE
EAN-128
HIBC
TRACEABLE
TRACEABLE
TRACEABLE
NO PROBLEMS ?
TRACEABLE
• barcode missing
• supplier specific
• No FNC1
• EAN-13
• unique number
BARCODE MEDICINES BELGIUM
Netherlands
Belgium
BARCODE MEDICINES BELGIUM
BEDSIDE REGISTRATION
Avoid errors by
scanning before administration
• wireless network
• web-based
BEDSIDE REGISTRATION
ELECTRONICAL PRESCRIPTION